
Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

6th/12 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy ▲53.0 Y.Takahashi 1.17.5 4.0 10th/16 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 54.0 H.Yoshihara 1.17.6 2.8

13th/14 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard ▲53.0 Y.Takahashi 1.19.3 5.7 9th/14 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard ▲51.0 M.Sugiyama 1.17.8 4.2

5th/11 Nov.10,25 TCK Good ▲53.0 Y.Takahashi 1.17.2 2.0 8th/10 Nov.11,25 TCK Good ▲51.0 M.Sugiyama 1.46.7 3.6

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

13th/16 Dec.30,25 TCK Good ☆55.0 K.Taniuchi 1.18.2 3.4

- Jun.30,25 TCK Standard 56.0 G.Fujimoto - -

5th/7 Jan.15,25 TCK Standard 56.0 T.Nakahara 1.32.5 2.1

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

7th/12 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 M.Kuwamura 1.18.0 4.5 10th/10 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 56.0 M.Kuwamura 1.48.7 4.4

8th/14 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 54.0 M.Kuwamura 1.17.8 4.2 9th/10 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard ▲53.0 Y.Takahashi 1.50.8 5.5

6th/11 Nov.10,25 TCK Good ☆53.0 R.Takami 1.17.5 2.3 8th/11 Nov.10,25 TCK Good ▲53.0 M.Sugiyama 1.17.8 2.6

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

5th/12 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 H.Higashihara 1.16.3 2.8 10th/12 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 G.Fujimoto 1.19.1 5.6

5th/10 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 56.0 H.Higashihara 1.47.5 2.2 8th/10 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 56.0 H.Yoshihara 1.50.7 5.4

8th/11 Sep.15,25 TCK Good 56.0 H.Higashihara 1.32.6 3.1 7th/11 Nov.10,25 TCK Good 56.0 S.Nakamura 1.17.8 2.6

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

8th/12 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy ▲51.0 M.Sugiyama 1.18.1 4.6 2nd/12 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 Y.Ando 1.13.7 0.2

10th/10 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard ▲51.0 M.Sugiyama 1.51.0 5.7

9th/9 Jul.14,25 TCK Good ▲51.0 M.Sugiyama 1.33.8 6.8

Life

D1200m

4th/12 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy ☆55.0 R.Takami 1.15.6 2.1

Life

D1200m

16th/16 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 54.0 R.Yokogawa 1.20.1 5.3

11th/14 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Yokogawa 1.19.0 5.4

4th/11 Nov.10,25 TCK Good 54.0 R.Yokogawa 1.17.2 2.0

Life

D1200m

12th/12 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 S.Ishikawa 1.19.3 5.8

14th/14 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 54.0 S.Ishikawa 1.20.0 6.4

11th/11 Nov.10,25 TCK Good 54.0 S.Ishikawa 1.19.0 3.8

Race

1

Jan.12,26 Post Time Allowance Special Weight1:45 PMTOKYO CITY KEIBA

Purse 1st:　¥800,000　2nd:　¥320,000　3rd:　¥200,000　4th:　¥120,000　5th:　¥80,000

1 1
▲53.0kg Yu TakahashiSchwarz Boy(JPN)

Isla Bonita - Highest Queen(Symboli Kris S)

Haru Uraraka(JPN)

Silver State - Spring Girl(Tosen Bright)

TCK 3 (0,0,0,3) TCK 23 (0,0,0,23)

19 (0,0,0,19)

54.0kg Naoki Machida 23 (0,0,0,23)6 (0,0,0,6)

6 9
Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 4→4 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 8→7

C4,br. Yoshihiro Sawa F4,d.b. Yasumasa Kurita6 (0,0,0,6)

5→5 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1600m 5→5→7→7

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 11→12 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 6→7

2 2
56.0kg

C4,ch.

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m

Air Drop(JPN)

California Chrome - Silver Compass(Turtle Bowl)

TCK 0 (0,0,0,0) TCK 10 (0,0,0,10)

C4,b.

☆55.0kg Kanta Taniuchi 10 (0,0,0,10)

Norio Watabe 6 (0,0,0,6)

0 (0,0,0,0)

7 10
0 (0,0,0,0)

Solitario Kazu(JPN)

Epicharis - Shingun Alice(Sinister Minister)

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 16→16

Yuki Eriguchi

Kazuo Watanabe

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1400m 6→6→6

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1400m Scratched

3 3
54.0kg

F4,d.b.

Okiagari Koboshi(JPN)

Eishin Flash - Charle Moon(Rulership)

TCK 18 (0,0,0,18) TCK 8 (0,0,0,8)

C4,ch.

56.0kg Takafumi Hattori 8 (0,0,0,8)

Hiroshi Takami 2 (0,0,0,2)

18 (0,0,0,18)

7 11
9 (0,0,0,9)

Vic Storia(JPN)

Isla Bonita - Toreno Brevi(Agnes Digital)

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 6→6 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1600m 9→10→10→10

Masaaki Kuwamura

Hiromitsu Kurita

6→6 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 9→9

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 12→11 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1600m 8→8→9→9

4 4
56.0kg

C4,b.

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m

Dotchi Nandai(JPN)

Al Ain - Moere Merci(Magic Miles)

TCK 3 (0,0,0,3) TCK 7 (0,0,0,7)

C4,b.

56.0kg Seiki Takano 7 (0,0,0,7)

Norio Watabe 6 (0,0,0,6)

3 (0,0,0,3)

8 12
1 (0,0,0,1)

Power Delight(JPN)

Declaration of War - Hayabusa Pekochan(Agnes Tachyon)

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 7→7 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 9→9

Hisayoshi Higashihara

Yoshihiro Sawa

7→6→7 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 8→8

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1600m 6→5→5→5 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1600m 10→10→10→10

4 5
▲51.0kg

F4,b.

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1400m

Mary Larkspur(JPN)

California Chrome - Hana's Revenge(Heart's Cry)

TCK 4 (0,0,0,4) TCK 1 (0,1,0,0)

C4,b.

56.0kg Yoichi Ando 1 (0,1,0,0)

Katsunori Arayama 1 (0,1,0,0)

4 (0,0,0,4)

8 13
2 (0,0,0,2)

Ivy Blizzard(JPN)

Thunder Snow - Emmental Bern(Deep Sky)

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 8→8 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 2→1

Minami Sugiyama

Naomitsu Okano

9→9→9

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1600m 5→5→8→8

5 6
56.0kg

G4,b.

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1400m

Regista(JPN)

City of Light - Stage Direction(Malibu Moon)

TCK 1 (0,0,0,1)

1 (0,0,0,1)

1 (0,0,0,1)

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 5→5

Riku Takami

Masahiro Fukuda

5 7
54.0kg

F4,b.

Rikea Dooars(JPN)

Red Bel Jour - Koyu Yume Dance(Dance in the Dark)

TCK 8 (0,0,0,8)

8 (0,0,0,8)

7 (0,0,0,7)

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 6→10

Reo Yokogawa

Takashi Kubosugi

1→2

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 8→9

6 8
54.0kg

F4,b.

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m

Toma Chop Aqua(JPN)

Hokko Tarumae - Toma Chop Girl(Casino Drive)

TCK 3 (0,0,0,3)

3 (0,0,0,3)

3 (0,0,0,3)

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 10→9

Shunsuke Ishikawa

Hiroyuki Matsuura

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 10→10

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 14→14



Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

14th/16 Dec.30,25 TCK Good ☆53.0 H.Sano 1.18.3 3.5 3rd/10 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy ☆55.0 H.Sano 1.31.4 0.0

13th/13 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 54.0 G.Fujimoto 1.31.7 3.7 6th/13 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 56.0 M.Fukuhara 1.15.9 1.4

7th/10 Nov.11,25 TCK Good 54.0 R.Fujita 1.46.5 3.4 12th/14 Nov.13,25 TCK Good 56.0 R.Nobata 1.17.9 2.7

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

9th/14 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 K.Endo 1.45.3 1.4 12th/14 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy ▲51.0 M.Sugiyama 1.45.7 1.8

6th/13 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 54.0 K.Nishi 1.15.9 0.8 12th/14 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard ▲51.0 M.Sugiyama 1.47.4 2.4

7th/13 Nov.14,25 TCK Good 54.0 Y.Ando 1.46.0 1.8 2nd/12 Nov.13,25 TCK Good ▲51.0 M.Sugiyama 1.45.3 0.3

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

13th/14 Sep.05,25 TCK Sloppy 54.0 S.Ishikawa 1.47.7 2.6 15th/16 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 56.0 Y.Eriguchi 1.18.7 3.9

3rd/13 Aug.14,25 TCK Good 54.0 S.Ishikawa 1.46.0 0.7 6th/14 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 56.0 Y.Eriguchi 1.16.6 3.0

3rd/13 Jul.15,25 TCK Good 54.0 S.Ishikawa 1.45.0 0.2 4th/14 Nov.11,25 TCK Good 56.0 Y.Eriguchi 1.15.3 1.4

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

2nd/8 Dec.15,25 Kanazawa Sloppy 57.0 T.Kurihara 1.30.7 0.1 7th/16 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 56.0 M.Segawa 1.16.6 1.8

2nd/7 Dec.02,25 Kanazawa Standard 57.0 T.Kurihara 1.30.9 1.0 4th/14 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 56.0 M.Segawa 1.16.0 2.4

1st/7 Nov.17,25 Kanazawa Standard 57.0 T.Kurihara 1.38.0 -0.1 2nd/11 Nov.10,25 TCK Good 56.0 M.Segawa 1.15.7 0.5

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

2nd/10 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 56.0 Y.Ando 1.44.4 0.1 7th/14 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 J.Wada 1.45.0 1.1

2nd/10 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 56.0 Y.Ando 1.45.4 0.1 5th/14 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 54.0 J.Wada 1.46.4 1.4

5th/13 Nov.14,25 TCK Good 54.0 J.Wada 1.45.3 1.1

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

12th/16 Dec.30,25 TCK Good ▲51.0 S.Ono 1.17.7 2.9 5th/9 Dec.15,25 Kanazawa Sloppy 55.0 S.Yonekura 1.37.3 1.4

11th/13 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard ▲51.0 S.Ono 1.17.9 2.5 3rd/7 Nov.10,25 Kanazawa Sloppy 55.0 M.Aoyagi 1.32.7 1.3

9th/10 Nov.11,25 TCK Good ▲51.0 S.Ono 1.46.9 3.8 1st/8 Oct.21,25 Kanazawa Standard 55.0 M.Aoyagi 1.30.7 -0.2

Life

D1600m

9th/10 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 54.0 G.Fujimoto 1.47.3 3.0

4th/10 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 54.0 G.Fujimoto 1.47.3 2.0

9th/14 Nov.11,25 TCK Good ☆53.0 R.Takami 1.15.9 2.0

Life

D1600m

4th/12 Oct.14,25 Kawasaki Standard 54.0 H.Ito 1.34.8 1.1

9th/10 Sep.23,25 Urawa Standard 54.0 H.Ito 1.40.8 2.7

6th/12 Sep.09,25 Kawasaki Good 54.0 H.Ito 1.34.7 1.0

Race

2

Jan.12,26 Post Time Allowance Special Weight2:17 PMTOKYO CITY KEIBA

Purse 1st:　¥800,000　2nd:　¥320,000　3rd:　¥200,000　4th:　¥120,000　5th:　¥80,000

1 1
54.0kg Ryo FujitaLena(JPN)

Meisho Bowler - Shalimar(Orewa Matteruze)

Suiheisen(JPN)

Best Warrior - Ship's Log(Neo Universe)

TCK 17 (0,0,0,17) TCK 11 (1,0,1,9)

0 (0,0,0,0)

☆55.0kg Haruku Sano 11 (1,0,1,9)17 (0,0,0,17)

6 9
Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 15→14 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 3→5→4

F4,ch. Kazumasa Sakamoto H5,ch. Kazumasa Sakamoto1 (0,0,0,1)

9→9→8→8 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 12→14

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1400m 11→13→13 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 3→4

2 2
54.0kg

M5,b.

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1600m

Bettina(JPN)

Leontes - Soldatessa(French Deputy)

TCK 14 (0,0,1,13) TCK 34 (0,2,3,29)

M5,b.

▲51.0kg Yu Takahashi 34 (0,2,3,29)

Yoriaki Murakami 19 (0,2,1,16)

22 (0,1,1,20)

6 10
12 (0,0,1,11)

Tokyo Basara(JPN)

Furioso - Miles a Hard(Roses in May)

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 8→10→9→9 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 7→8→10→11

Kenta Endo

Shigeru Endo

12→12→13→13 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 3→3→3→3

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 13→12 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 4→4→10→13

3 3
54.0kg

M5,ch.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Hedenbergite(JPN)

Drefong - Augite(King Kamehameha)

TCK 13 (1,1,2,9) TCK 6 (0,0,1,5)

G4,b.

56.0kg Yuki Eriguchi 6 (0,0,1,5)

Tsuyoshi Takano 0 (0,0,0,0)

13 (1,1,2,9)

7 11
7 (1,0,2,4)

Marukan Presto(JPN)

Curren Black Hill - Miyabi C'estlavie(Aldebaran)

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 1→1→1→1 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 11→11

Shunsuke Ishikawa

Hiroyuki Matsuura

1→1→1→1 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 3→3

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 1→1→1→1 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 5→5

3 4
△54.0kg

C4,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Black Red(JPN)

Moanin - Clean Princess(Jungle Pocket)

TCK 0 (0,0,0,0) TCK 3 (0,1,0,2)

G4,b.

56.0kg Masaki Segawa 3 (0,1,0,2)

Kazuya Omiya 0 (0,0,0,0)

12 (2,2,1,7)

7 12
1 (0,0,0,1)

Revive Maillard(JPN)

Real Steel - Rosette Nebula(Neo Universe)

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 2→2→2→3 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 10→9

Haruhito Nakayama

Hiroshi Takami

2→2→2→2 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 4→4

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 2→2→3→3 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 3→3

4 5
56.0kg

C4,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1500m

Danon Cruiser(JPN)

Lord Kanaloa - Care Lady(Equal Stripes)

TCK 2 (0,2,0,0) TCK 31 (1,4,5,21)

M6,b.

54.0kg Joji Wada 31 (1,4,5,21)

Kazuo Watanabe 16 (1,2,1,12)

2 (0,2,0,0)

8 13
2 (0,2,0,0)

Nonstop Girl(JPN)

Espoir City - Suzuran Commander(Suehiro Commander)

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1600m 3→3→3→3 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 6→5→6→6

Yoichi Ando

Hidemitsu Sakai

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 5→5→6→5

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1600m 1→1→1→1 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 8→7→6→6

4 6
▲51.0kg

F4,b.

Adenium(JPN)

Al Ain - Ortrud(Lohengrin)

TCK 6 (0,0,0,6) TCK 0 (0,0,0,0)

F4,d.b.

▲51.0kg Minami Sugiyama 15 (2,2,1,10)

Kazuhisa Naya 0 (0,0,0,0)

11 (0,0,0,11)

8 14
1 (0,0,0,1)

Kazuno Maria(JPN)

Rulership - Kazuno Suisei(Heart's Cry)

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 13→13 Allowance  Dirt 1500m 6→6→5→5

Shunto Ono

Tadaaki Sasaki

7→7→8→9 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 5→4→3→3

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 11→12 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 5→5→4→4

5 7
54.0kg

F4,b.

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1600m

Sabuno Luana(JPN)

Spielberg - Sabuno Itto(Black Tide)

TCK 9 (0,0,1,8)

9 (0,0,1,8)

2 (0,0,0,2)

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1600m 7→7→8→9

Mai Fukuhara

Kazumasa Sakamoto

10→11

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1600m 3→3→4→4

5 8
54.0kg

M5,b.

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m

Arch Flight(JPN)

Leontes - Latone Impact(Deep Impact)

TCK 0 (0,0,0,0)

10 (1,1,2,6)

0 (0,0,0,0)

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 11→11→12→11

Genki Fujimoto

Yuta Ebina

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 5→5→5→5

Allowance  Dirt 1500m 8→7→6→7



Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

7th/12 Nov.21,25 Nagoya Standard 55.0 S.Hosokawa 1.39.0 1.7 9th/16 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 54.0 S.Hozono 1.17.6 2.8

5th/11 Nov.11,25 Nagoya Good 55.0 K.Ohata 1.39.3 0.8 5th/14 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 54.0 S.Hozono 1.16.5 2.9

5th/12 Oct.30,25 Nagoya Standard 55.0 K.Ohata 1.40.4 2.7 7th/14 Nov.11,25 TCK Good 54.0 S.Hozono 1.15.8 1.9

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

2nd/10 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.31.4 0.0 7th/10 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 54.0 K.Tanaka 1.47.0 2.7

3rd/13 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.15.7 1.2 7th/14 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard △52.0 H.Nakayama 1.17.4 3.8

7th/12 Nov.13,25 TCK Good 54.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.46.0 1.0 11th/14 Nov.11,25 TCK Good ▲51.0 H.Nakayama 1.16.0 2.1

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

7th/9 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 R.Sugawara 1.16.1 1.9 5th/10 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy ▲51.0 S.Ono 1.31.9 0.5

14th/14 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 F.Ono 1.48.4 3.4 10th/13 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard ▲51.0 S.Ono 1.16.7 2.2

13th/13 Nov.14,25 TCK Good 56.0 R.Fujita 1.46.9 2.7 8th/14 Nov.13,25 TCK Good ▲51.0 H.Nakayama 1.16.8 1.6

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

4th/11 Dec.15,25 Kanazawa Sloppy 55.0 K.Hirase 1.39.1 1.3 14th/14 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 N.Sanrindo 1.47.3 3.4

7th/7 Dec.02,25 Kanazawa Standard 55.0 M.Aoyagi 1.34.8 4.9 4th/14 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 54.0 N.Sanrindo 1.46.2 1.2

5th/8 Nov.17,25 Kanazawa Standard 55.0 T.Kurihara 1.40.8 1.5 5th/12 Nov.13,25 TCK Good 54.0 N.Sanrindo 1.45.8 0.8

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

8th/16 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 54.0 R.Nobata 1.16.7 1.9 13th/14 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 S.Nakamura 1.46.0 2.1

13th/13 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 54.0 K.Nishi 1.19.0 3.6 13th/13 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 M.Kuwamura 1.18.0 2.9

5th/14 Nov.11,25 TCK Good 54.0 K.Nishi 1.15.5 1.6 11th/14 Nov.13,25 TCK Good 56.0 T.Konno 1.17.1 1.9

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

10th/14 Aug.23,25 JRA Sapporo Muddy 57.0 D.Sasaki 1.48.0 3.5 10th/13 Jun.10,25 TCK Good 56.0 R.Sugawara 1.16.5 3.1

10th/12 Jul.12,25 JRA Hakodate Firm 57.0 Y.Take 1.49.3 2.0 9th/11 May.20,25 TCK Good 56.0 R.Sugawara 1.16.2 1.1

5th/16 Jun.29,25 JRA Hakodate Firm 57.0 Y.Kitamura 1.48.4 0.4 5th/9 Apr.28,25 TCK Good 56.0 R.Sugawara 1.16.7 1.0

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

10th/10 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 M.Segawa 1.36.6 5.2 14th/14 Oct.20,25 TCK Good 56.0 K.Okamura 1.47.7 2.7

13th/13 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 54.0 M.Segawa 1.18.9 4.4 12th/12 Oct.06,25 TCK Standard 56.0 K.Okamura 1.47.6 1.8

14th/14 Nov.13,25 TCK Good 54.0 M.Segawa 1.18.4 3.2 7th/14 Sep.16,25 TCK Good 56.0 K.Okamura 1.45.4 1.7

Life

D1200m

4th/9 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy ▲51.0 Y.Takahashi 1.15.0 0.8

4th/13 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard ▲51.0 Y.Takahashi 1.15.9 1.4

8th/12 Nov.13,25 TCK Good ▲51.0 Y.Takahashi 1.46.2 1.2

Race

3

Jan.12,26 Post Time Allowance Special Weight2:50 PMTOKYO CITY KEIBA

Purse 1st:　¥800,000　2nd:　¥320,000　3rd:　¥200,000　4th:　¥120,000　5th:　¥80,000

1 1
54.0kg Kenji OkamuraPiena Eos(JPN)

Rey de Oro - Eos(Bago)

Raiu(JPN)

World Ace - Pigeon Honest(Brian's Time)

TCK 0 (0,0,0,0) TCK 15 (0,0,0,15)

13 (0,0,0,13)

54.0kg Shoya Hozono 15 (0,0,0,15)13 (1,0,1,11)

5 9
Allowance  Dirt 1500m 7→8→10→10 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 14→15

F4,ch. Takatoshi Takaiwa F4,ch. Kazunobu Suda0 (0,0,0,0)

10→10→10→6 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 7→7

Allowance  Dirt 1500m 7→8→8→7 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 9→8

2 2
54.0kg

M7,g.

Allowance  Dirt 1500m

Siamtora Daiko(JPN)

To the Glory - Scena Bianca(Taiki Shuttle)

TCK 42 (0,5,5,32) TCK 8 (0,1,1,6)

F4,b.

54.0kg Kota Tanaka 8 (0,1,1,6)

Kazuhisa Naya 5 (0,0,1,4)

60 (0,5,6,49)

6 10
2 (0,0,1,1)

Soprano Touch(JPN)

Fenomeno - Elegant Song(Symboli Kris S)

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 7→4→4 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1600m 1→1→1→2

Ryuji Tatsushiro

Norio Watabe

9→9→9→8 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 8→8

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 8→8 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 4→3

2 3
56.0kg

G7,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Dino Energy(JPN)

Majestic Warrior - Je Vaincre(Gold Allure)

TCK 48 (2,1,1,44) TCK 37 (1,1,0,35)

M5,b.

△52.0kg Haruhito Nakayama 37 (1,1,0,35)

Motohiro Akamine 20 (1,1,0,18)

56 (2,2,2,50)

6 11
13 (1,0,0,12)

Maruyo Riviera(JPN)

Suzuka Causeway - Maruyo die Rose(Fuji Kiseki)

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 9→9 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 8→9→9

Yamato Ishikawa

Chiaki Hori

3→3→5→7 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 13→12

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 6→6→7→9 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 11→12

3 4
54.0kg

F4,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Daiyu Rouge(JPN)

Thunder Snow - West Coast(Symboli Kris S)

TCK 0 (0,0,0,0) TCK 34 (0,0,1,33)

M5,ch.

54.0kg Nobuhiko Sanrindo 34 (0,0,1,33)

Nobuhiro Onodera 8 (0,0,0,8)

21 (2,0,0,19)

7 12
0 (0,0,0,0)

All Exceed(JPN)

Pyro - Scenery(Scat Daddy)

Allowance  Dirt 1500m 5→5→7→6 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 14→14→12→14

Ryota Sugawara

Hitoshi Horie

3→3→4→4 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 2→2→2→2

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 6→7→7→7 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 5→4→5→5

3 5
54.0kg

F4,ch.

Allowance  Dirt 1500m

Ryuguno Yume(JPN)

Kitasan Mikazuki - Yumeno Hito(South Vigorous)

TCK 8 (0,1,0,7) TCK 37 (1,0,0,36)

H5,ch.

56.0kg Naoki Machida 37 (1,0,0,36)

Norio Watabe 25 (0,0,0,25)

8 (0,1,0,7)

7 13
8 (0,1,0,7)

General Cheetah(JPN)

Hawkbill - Romance Lip(Neo Universe)

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 2→2 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 5→5→8→8

Ryo Nobata

Kazuma Hashimoto

1→1 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 7→7

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 4→7 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 12→13

4 6
56.0kg

C4,b.

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m

Vulture Star(JPN)

Saturnalia - Harp Star(Deep Impact)

TCK 0 (0,0,0,0) TCK 14 (0,0,0,14)

C4,b.

56.0kg Genki Fujimoto 14 (0,0,0,14)

Norio Watabe 5 (0,0,0,5)

5 (0,0,0,5)

8 14
0 (0,0,0,0)

Black Goe(JPN)

Kitasan Mikazuki - Raffinna(Heart's Cry)

Maiden 3yo Dirt 1700m 5→6→6→8 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 11→11

Sho Yoshii

Naoyuki Matoba

16→16→16→12 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 6→6

Maiden 3yo Turf 1800m 8→5→5→6 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 11→11

4 7
54.0kg

M5,ch.

Maiden 3yo Turf 1800m

Ameagari(JPN)

Asia Express - Peisha Catherine(Smart Falcon)

TCK 33 (0,2,0,31) TCK 71 (3,2,5,61)

G8,b.

56.0kg Kenta Endo 71 (3,2,5,61)

Shigeru Endo 12 (1,0,0,11)

33 (0,2,0,31)

8 15
17 (0,2,0,15)

Warbucks(JPN)

Belshazzar - Annie(Fantastic Light)

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 9→10→10 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 3→3→5→9

Masaki Segawa

Hiroyuki Inoue

14→13 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 9→10→10→10

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 13→13 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 8→8→10→11

5 8
▲51.0kg

M6,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Fairy Maia(JPN)

Rainbow Line - Shinkan Mig Fuji(Captain Steve)

TCK 59 (0,1,2,56)

59 (0,1,2,56)

13 (0,0,0,13)

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 6→6

Yu Takahashi

Yoriaki Murakami

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 10→10→11→11

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 12→11



Bracket No. Horse No.

Life

D1400m

Life

D1400m

Life

D1400m

Life

D1400m

Life

D1400m

Life

D1400m

Race

4

Jan.12,26 Post Time NewComer Special Weight 3yo3:22 PMTOKYO CITY KEIBA

Purse 1st:　¥3,500,000　2nd:　¥1,400,000　3rd:　¥875,000　4th:　¥525,000　5th:　¥350,000

1 1
54.0kg Genki FujimotoAmpan Time(JPN)

Lord Kanaloa - Astra Cent Ans(Heart's Cry)

TCK 0 (0,0,0,0)

0 (0,0,0,0)

F3,b. Kiyoaki Takahashi 0 (0,0,0,0)

2 2
56.0kg

C3,d.b.

Shu Zeus(JPN)

Hokko Tarumae - Tosen Natural(Meisho Samson)

TCK 0 (0,0,0,0)

0 (0,0,0,0)

0 (0,0,0,0)

Joji Wada

Kenji Sano

3 3
56.0kg

C3,ch.

Rising Step(JPN)

Le Vent Se Leve - Step of Dance(Gold Allure)

TCK 0 (0,0,0,0)

0 (0,0,0,0)

0 (0,0,0,0)

Norifumi Mikamoto

Terunobu Fujita

4 4
56.0kg

C3,b.

Focus(JPN)

Mac Mahon - Folega(Oasis Dream)

TCK 0 (0,0,0,0)

0 (0,0,0,0)

0 (0,0,0,0)

Masaaki Kuwamura

Kazuma Hashimoto

5 5
56.0kg

C3,b.

Ivy Marengo(JPN)

Danon Legend - Dona Major(Daiwa Major)

TCK 0 (0,0,0,0)

0 (0,0,0,0)

0 (0,0,0,0)

Tsubasa Sasagawa

Masato Tanaka

6 6
56.0kg

G3,b.

Tezcatlipoca(JPN)

Saturnalia - Marcellina(Deep Impact)

TCK 0 (0,0,0,0)

0 (0,0,0,0)

0 (0,0,0,0)

Yoichi Ando

Yoriaki Murakami

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.



Bracket No. Horse No.

Life

D1200m

Life

D1200m

Life

D1200m

Life

D1200m

Life

D1200m

Life

D1200m

Life

D1200m

Race

5

Jan.12,26 Post Time NewComer Special Weight 3yo3:55 PMTOKYO CITY KEIBA

Purse 1st:　¥3,500,000　2nd:　¥1,400,000　3rd:　¥875,000　4th:　¥525,000　5th:　¥350,000

1 1
56.0kg Genki FujimotoKaren Dream(JPN)

Gold Dream - Fleet Karen(Henny Hughes)

TCK 0 (0,0,0,0)

0 (0,0,0,0)

C3,d.b. Yoichi Sasaki 0 (0,0,0,0)

2 2
54.0kg

F3,b.

Gamble Rumble(JPN)

World Premiere - Graceful Word(Heart's Cry)

TCK 0 (0,0,0,0)

0 (0,0,0,0)

0 (0,0,0,0)

Yoichi Ando

Katsunori Arayama

3 3
56.0kg

C3,d.b.

Toiro(JPN)

Pyro - Dress Up(Swept Overboard)

TCK 0 (0,0,0,0)

0 (0,0,0,0)

0 (0,0,0,0)

Sho Yoshii

Naoyuki Matoba

4 4
54.0kg

F3,bl.

Bago Rio(JPN)

Bago - Toko Viola(Deep Impact)

TCK 0 (0,0,0,0)

0 (0,0,0,0)

0 (0,0,0,0)

Riku Takami

Jumpei Morishita

5 5
54.0kg

F3,d.b.

Suzuno al Rimal(JPN)

Toby's Corner - Suzuno Ally(Precise End)

TCK 0 (0,0,0,0)

0 (0,0,0,0)

0 (0,0,0,0)

Tsubasa Sasagawa

Masahiro Fukuda

6 6
56.0kg

C3,ch.

Kashima Shoryu(JPN)

Smart Falcon - A Shin Wichita(Falbrav)

TCK 0 (0,0,0,0)

0 (0,0,0,0)

0 (0,0,0,0)

Ryo Fujita

Yoshihiro Sawa

7 7
56.0kg

C3,b.

Ahmedabad(JPN)

Asia Express - Takka Alicia(Kinshasa no Kiseki)

TCK 0 (0,0,0,0)

0 (0,0,0,0)

0 (0,0,0,0)

Takayuki Yano

Kenji Sano

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.



Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

11th/11 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy 55.0 H.Chida 1.32.8 2.7 8th/8 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 H.Higashihara 1.33.9 2.0

5th/10 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 55.0 H.Chida 1.31.7 2.8 11th/12 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 54.0 H.Higashihara 1.19.2 3.2

6th/6 Nov.11,25 TCK Good ▲51.0 Y.Takahashi 1.37.9 9.7

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

6th/7 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy 55.0 J.Wada 1.46.7 2.6 5th/8 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 S.Takano 1.33.3 1.4

10th/14 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 54.0 S.Takano 1.33.6 3.6

6th/7 Nov.12,25 TCK Good 54.0 S.Takano 1.18.9 2.9

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

6th/11 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy ☆54.0 K.Taniuchi 1.31.3 1.2 10th/10 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy 55.0 Y.Eriguchi 1.19.0 3.5

9th/14 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 55.0 R.Nobata 1.33.5 3.5 7th/12 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 55.0 Y.Eriguchi 1.18.7 2.7

7th/10 Nov.13,25 TCK Good 55.0 R.Nobata 1.33.4 2.9 9th/12 Nov.13,25 TCK Good 55.0 Y.Eriguchi 1.19.1 3.0

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

6th/8 Sep.15,25 TCK Good 54.0 S.Nakamura 1.19.3 3.5 7th/8 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy 55.0 K.Nishi 1.33.7 1.8

7th/11 Sep.03,25 TCK Standard 54.0 S.Nakamura 1.18.8 3.0 7th/14 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 55.0 K.Nishi 1.32.7 2.7

6th/7 Aug.10,25 TCK Sloppy 54.0 S.Nakamura 1.38.1 8.7 9th/10 Nov.13,25 TCK Good 55.0 T.Yano 1.33.6 3.1

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

10th/12 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy ☆53.0 K.Taniuchi 1.19.8 5.8 7th/7 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 S.Yoshii 1.48.0 3.9

12th/14 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard ☆53.0 K.Taniuchi 1.33.8 3.8

10th/10 Nov.13,25 TCK Good ◇52.0 M.Michel 1.35.9 5.4

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

6th/8 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 R.Yokogawa 1.33.7 1.8 - Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy 55.0 T.Yano - -

12th/12 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Yokogawa 1.19.5 3.5 7th/9 Aug.10,25 TCK Sloppy 54.0 T.Yano 1.19.1 3.7

7th/7 Nov.12,25 TCK Good 54.0 R.Yokogawa 1.19.7 3.7

Life

D1400m

7th/7 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy ☆54.0 R.Takami 1.36.2 6.9

Life

D1400m

6th/6 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 54.0 J.Wada 1.48.3 3.1

Race

6

Jan.12,26 Post Time Allowance Special Weight 3yo4:27 PMTOKYO CITY KEIBA

Purse 1st:　¥2,800,000　2nd:　¥1,120,000　3rd:　¥700,000　4th:　¥420,000　5th:　¥280,000

1 1
56.0kg Hiroshi ChidaChuo Sky(JPN)

Danon Smash - Folgorare(Heart's Cry)

Earth Friendly(JPN)

Moanin - Red Hawk(Eskendereya)

TCK 2 (0,0,0,2) TCK 3 (0,0,0,3)

2 (0,0,0,2)

54.0kg Hisayoshi Higashihara 3 (0,0,0,3)2 (0,0,0,2)

6 9
Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 3→6→7 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 3→4→6

C3,d.b. Hiroyuki Matsuura F3,d.b. Yoichi Sasaki2 (0,0,0,2)

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1400m 6→6→6

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1400m 8→9→10 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 12→12

2 2
56.0kg

C3,b.

Signed Piece(JPN)

Van Gogh - Allumage(Heart's Cry)

TCK 1 (0,0,0,1) TCK 4 (0,0,0,4)

F3,b.

54.0kg Seiki Takano 4 (0,0,0,4)

Yoriaki Murakami 3 (0,0,0,3)

1 (0,0,0,1)

6 10
0 (0,0,0,0)

Golden Queen(JPN)

American Patriot - Wilshire(Brian's Time)

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1600m 7→7→7→6 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 8→8→7

Joji Wada

Takemi Munakata

Allowance 2yo Filly Dirt 1200m 7→7

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 9→10→10

3 3
☆55.0kg

C3,g.

Funky Yankee(JPN)

Creator - An Teplitz(King Kamehameha)

TCK 6 (0,0,0,6) TCK 8 (0,0,0,8)

C3,br.

56.0kg Yuki Eriguchi 8 (0,0,0,8)

Makoto Ichimura 0 (0,0,0,0)

6 (0,0,0,6)

7 11
3 (0,0,0,3)

Nanase Sho(JPN)

Thunder Snow - Orle Stellina(Black Tide)

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 6→7→6 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 9→9

Kanta Taniuchi

Yukiharu Shimada

3→4→4 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 12→11

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 7→7→7 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 10→10

3 4
54.0kg

F3,d.b.

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m

Hatch to Potch(JPN)

Tanino Frankel - Yama Hototogisu(Sakura President)

TCK 3 (0,0,0,3) TCK 6 (0,0,0,6)

C3,b.

56.0kg Keita Nishi 6 (0,0,0,6)

Masahiro Uesugi 4 (0,0,0,4)

3 (0,0,0,3)

7 12
1 (0,0,0,1)

Le Matin Elegant(JPN)

Discreet Cat - Elegant Tesoro(Heart's Cry)

Allowance 2yo Filly Dirt 1200m 4→4 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 6→5→4

Ryuji Tatsushiro

Norio Watabe

5→5→5 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 9→9→9

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 9→9 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 10→9→9

4 5
▲51.0kg

F3,b.

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1400m

Samurai Time(JPN)

Thunder Snow - Flag Salute(Turtle Bowl)

TCK 6 (0,0,0,6) TCK 1 (0,0,0,1)

F3,d.b.

54.0kg Sho Yoshii 1 (0,0,0,1)

Ryuichi Yoshii 0 (0,0,0,0)

6 (0,0,0,6)

8 13
4 (0,0,0,4)

J K Tiara(JPN)

Thunder Snow - J K Dream(Manhattan Cafe)

Allowance 2yo Filly Dirt 1200m 10→10 NewComer 2yo Dirt 1600m 5→6→6→7

Yu Takahashi

Yoshihiro Sawa

10→10→10

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 13→14→14

4 6
54.0kg

F3,b.

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m

Kimio Koishitau(JPN)

Tower of London - Just a Jewel(Just a Way)

TCK 7 (0,0,0,7) TCK 1 (0,0,0,1)

C3,ch.

56.0kg Takayuki Yano 1 (0,0,0,1)

Kenji Tsukioka 0 (0,0,0,0)

7 (0,0,0,7)

8 14
1 (0,0,0,1)

Masano Eternal(JPN)

Espoir City - Golden Feather(King Kamehameha)

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 1→1→1 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m Scratched

Reo Yokogawa

Takashi Kubosugi

3→4

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 8→8 NewComer 2yo Dirt 1200m 5→6

5 7
☆55.0kg

C3,b.

Allowance 2yo Filly Dirt 1200m

Katsuno Belle Ami(JPN)

Transcend - Belle Ami Queen(Unrivaled)

TCK 1 (0,0,0,1)

1 (0,0,0,1)

1 (0,0,0,1)

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1400m 7→7→7

Haruku Sano

Kazumasa Sakamoto

5 8
54.0kg

F3,br.

Ra Na Kaido(JPN)

Admire Moon - Hime Kaido(Calstone Light O)

TCK 1 (0,0,0,1)

1 (0,0,0,1)

0 (0,0,0,0)

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1600m 5→4→5→5

Ryo Fujita

Kazumasa Sakamoto

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.



Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

6th/10 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy 55.0 S.Ishikawa 1.16.8 1.3 9th/10 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy 55.0 S.Yoshii 1.19.0 3.7

14th/14 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 55.0 R.Sugawara 1.36.2 6.2

7th/12 Nov.13,25 TCK Good 55.0 R.Sugawara 1.17.9 1.8

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

8th/9 Aug.13,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 T.Yano 1.20.6 4.7 11th/11 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy ▲51.0 Y.Takahashi 1.21.0 3.6

7th/8 Jul.18,25 TCK Good 54.0 N.Mikamoto 1.34.0 5.4 10th/10 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 54.0 S.Yoshii 1.36.2 7.3

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

7th/10 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy ▲51.0 M.Sugiyama 1.18.2 2.9 6th/10 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 G.Fujimoto 1.16.9 1.6

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

9th/11 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 H.Higashihara 1.20.4 3.0 8th/11 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy ☆53.0 K.Taniuchi 1.19.8 2.4

8th/10 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 54.0 H.Higashihara 1.17.3 3.8 7th/7 Aug.10,25 TCK Sloppy 54.0 M.Honda 1.42.1 12.7

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

8th/10 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 T.Yano 1.18.8 3.5 9th/10 Jul.18,25 TCK Good 54.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.19.6 4.6

Life

D1200m

5th/11 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 M.Matsuzaki 1.18.8 1.4

9th/10 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 54.0 M.Kuwamura 1.18.6 4.1

Life

D1200m

5th/7 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy ☆53.0 K.Taniuchi 1.32.8 3.5

Life

D1200m

6th/8 Sep.19,25 TCK Sloppy 54.0 T.Sasagawa 1.19.1 4.5

Race

7

Jan.12,26 Post Time Allowance Special Weight 3yo5:00 PMTOKYO CITY KEIBA

Purse 1st:　¥2,800,000　2nd:　¥1,120,000　3rd:　¥700,000　4th:　¥420,000　5th:　¥280,000

1 1
56.0kg Shunsuke IshikawaDalton(JPN)

Matera Sky - Repetto(Orfevre)

Longing Top(JPN)

Big Arthur - Episode Lady(Zenno Rob Roy)

TCK 4 (0,0,0,4) TCK 1 (0,0,0,1)

1 (0,0,0,1)

56.0kg Sho Yoshii 1 (0,0,0,1)4 (0,0,0,4)

6 9
Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 8→7 NewComer 2yo Dirt 1200m 10→10

C3,b. Chiaki Hori C3,ch. Naoyuki Matoba2 (0,0,0,2)

8→9

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 1→2→5

2 2
▲51.0kg

F3,ch.

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m

Esprit Gannon(JPN)

Noble Mission - Calling of Love(King Kamehameha)

TCK 2 (0,0,0,2) TCK 2 (0,0,0,2)

F3,b.

54.0kg Reo Yokogawa 2 (0,0,0,2)

Ryuichi Yoshii 1 (0,0,0,1)

2 (0,0,0,2)

7 10
1 (0,0,0,1)

Shijimino Hinako(JPN)

Benbatl - Win Premier(Stay Gold)

Allowance 2yo Filly Dirt 1200m 7→6 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 6→8

Yu Takahashi

Yoshihiro Sawa

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1400m 3→3→5 NewComer 2yo Dirt 1400m 2→2→3

3 3
△52.0kg

F3,b.

Pigeon Feliz(JPN)

Big Arthur - Pigeon Honest(Brian's Time)

TCK 1 (0,0,0,1) TCK 1 (0,0,0,1)

F3,g.

54.0kg Genki Fujimoto 1 (0,0,0,1)

Kazumasa Sakamoto 1 (0,0,0,1)

1 (0,0,0,1)

7 11
1 (0,0,0,1)

Tsukaino Tori(JPN)

Van Gogh - Lovely Stellar(Kurofune)

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1200m 6→6 NewComer 2yo Dirt 1200m 8→7

Haruhito Nakayama

Yoriaki Murakami

4 4
54.0kg

F3,ch.

Fuzzy Angel(JPN)

Lovely Day - Wasabi(Stay Gold)

TCK 2 (0,0,0,2) TCK 2 (0,0,0,2)

F3,g.

☆53.0kg Kanta Taniuchi 2 (0,0,0,2)

Kazuya Omiya 1 (0,0,0,1)

2 (0,0,0,2)

8 12
2 (0,0,0,2)

Aeno Hope(JPN)

Seiun Kosei - Rugger Fantasy(Kurofune)

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 4→4 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 2→2

Taisei Nakahara

Yoichi Sasaki

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1200m 8→8 NewComer 2yo Dirt 1400m 7→7→7

4 5
54.0kg

F3,d.b.

G T Queen(JPN)

American Patriot - Queen Stella(Empire Maker)

TCK 1 (0,0,0,1) TCK 1 (0,0,0,1)

F3,d.b.

54.0kg Ryuji Tatsushiro 1 (0,0,0,1)

Yukiharu Shimada 1 (0,0,0,1)

1 (0,0,0,1)

8 13
1 (0,0,0,1)

A's Inferno(JPN)

Firenze Fire - A's Victoria(Zenno Rob Roy)

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1200m 5→8 NewComer 2yo Dirt 1200m 2→3

Takayuki Yano

Keiji Nakamichi

5 6
54.0kg

F3,d.b.

Royal Sounder(JPN)

Win Bright - Nouvelle Mode(Empire Maker)

TCK 2 (0,0,0,2)

2 (0,0,0,2)

2 (0,0,0,2)

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 6→7

Masaaki Kuwamura

Yasumasa Kurita

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1200m 9→8

5 7
54.0kg

F3,d.b.

Lip Skip(JPN)

Incantation - Wild Rose(Meisho Odo)

TCK 1 (0,0,0,1)

1 (0,0,0,1)

0 (0,0,0,0)

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1400m 2→2→3

Joji Wada

Yukiharu Shimada

6 8
54.0kg

F3,ch.

Gambari Rie(JPN)

Smart Falcon - Maybe Time(Captain Thule)

TCK 1 (0,0,0,1)

1 (0,0,0,1)

1 (0,0,0,1)

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1200m 5→5

Tsubasa Sasagawa

Satoshi Fukunaga

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.



Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

9th/11 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 56.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.45.0 1.6 9th/12 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 H.Chida 1.46.7 2.1

4th/13 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.44.2 1.3 9th/14 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 54.0 H.Chida 1.45.2 2.9

9th/14 Nov.13,25 TCK Good 56.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.44.7 1.7 6th/13 Nov.10,25 TCK Good 54.0 H.Chida 1.43.4 0.9

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

7th/12 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.46.3 1.7 1st/7 Dec.15,25 Kanazawa Sloppy 57.0 T.Nakajima 1.35.5 -3.0

7th/14 Nov.10,25 TCK Good 56.0 R.Tatsushiro 2.12.8 2.6 1st/8 Dec.01,25 Kanazawa Good 57.0 T.Nakajima 1.28.9 -1.5

5th/11 Oct.22,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 G.Fujimoto 1.47.0 2.2 3rd/9 Nov.17,25 Kanazawa Standard 57.0 T.Nakajima 1.30.9 2.2

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

6th/12 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 K.Nishi 1.45.9 1.3 13th/13 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 54.0 S.Takahashi 2.15.6 4.0

2nd/11 Nov.13,25 Nagoya Good 55.0 S.Yamada 1.30.6 0.4 16th/16 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 54.0 S.Takahashi 2.01.8 4.5

2nd/12 Oct.31,25 Nagoya Muddy 55.0 S.Yamada 1.51.3 0.6 12th/14 Nov.10,25 TCK Good 54.0 S.Takahashi 2.14.3 4.1

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

3rd/11 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 54.0 R.Nobata 1.44.4 0.2 7th/12 Oct.13,25 Kawasaki Standard ▲51.0 K.Kamio 0.57.0 1.5

3rd/12 Oct.31,25 Nagoya Muddy 55.0 J.Mochizuki 1.51.4 0.7 13th/14 Sep.29,25 Funabashi Standard ◇52.0 M.Michel 1.47.7 5.7

1st/12 Oct.16,25 Nagoya Sloppy 55.0 J.Mochizuki 1.35.7 0.0 2nd/12 Sep.08,25 Kawasaki Good ◇52.0 M.Michel 1.33.0 0.2

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

4th/14 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy ☆53.0 H.Sano 1.44.8 1.7 6th/14 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 R.Fujita 1.45.0 1.9

2nd/12 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard ☆53.0 H.Sano 1.43.7 0.0 6th/14 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Fujita 1.45.8 2.2

4th/14 Nov.10,25 TCK Good ☆53.0 H.Sano 1.44.7 0.8 4th/13 Nov.11,25 TCK Good 56.0 R.Fujita 1.29.4 1.1

Life

D1600m

8th/14 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 J.Wada 1.45.9 2.3

6th/14 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 56.0 J.Wada 1.44.9 2.6

9th/14 Nov.10,25 TCK Good 56.0 M.Honda 1.44.9 1.0

Life

D1600m

2nd/18 Jun.01,25 JRA Kyoto Firm 55.0 Y.Iwata 1.34.9 0.4

11th/18 May.10,25 JRA Kyoto Good 55.0 Y.Iwata 1.23.4 1.6

Life

D1600m

3rd/12 Nov.18,25 Kasamatsu Standard 57.0 T.Morishima 1.31.5 1.3

3rd/10 Nov.05,25 Kasamatsu Standard ☆56.0 S.Myojo 1.32.5 1.9

5th/10 Oct.21,25 Kasamatsu Standard 57.0 T.Morishima 1.34.3 3.3

Race

8

Jan.12,26 Post Time Allowance Special Weight5:32 PMTOKYO CITY KEIBA

Purse 1st:　¥1,000,000　2nd:　¥400,000　3rd:　¥250,000　4th:　¥150,000　5th:　¥100,000

1 1
56.0kg Ryuji TatsushiroScintillio(JPN)

Spielberg - Ottima Luce(Fusaichi Pegasus)

Miraculous City(JPN)

Kinshasa no Kiseki - Your Zion(Meisho Samson)

TCK 31 (3,5,3,20) TCK 51 (8,6,6,31)

36 (7,5,5,19)

54.0kg Hiroshi Chida 51 (8,6,6,31)31 (3,5,3,20)

6 9
Allowance  Dirt 1600m 4→5→6→7 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 5→6→7→7

H6,b. Keiyuki Suzuki M9,d.b. Ryo Akamine23 (3,3,1,16)

2→2→3→3 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 7→6→6→6

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 2→2→2→2 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 7→7→8→7

2 2
56.0kg

C4,d.b.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Majesty Rule(JPN)

Rulership - Lyceenne(Deep Impact)

TCK 3 (0,0,0,3) TCK 0 (0,0,0,0)

C4,d.b.

56.0kg Takayuki Yano 11 (2,1,2,6)

Kazumasa Sakamoto 0 (0,0,0,0)

10 (0,0,1,9)

7 10
2 (0,0,0,2)

Meisho Tabizuki(JPN)

Rey de Oro - Meisho Tsurezure(South Vigorous)

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 3→4→5→6 Allowance  Dirt 1500m 1→1→1→1

Genki Fujimoto

Yoriaki Murakami

9→10→8→9 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 3→3→3→3

Allowance  Dirt 2000m 8→7→11→9 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 2→2→1→1

3 3
54.0kg

F4,g.

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1600m

G T Urara(JPN)

Gold Dream - Queen Polka(Tanino Gimlet)

TCK 1 (0,0,0,1) TCK 13 (0,0,0,13)

M5,g.

54.0kg Shohei Takahashi 28 (4,2,1,21)

Tadaaki Sasaki 2 (0,0,0,2)

16 (2,3,2,9)

7 11
1 (0,0,0,1)

Bear Way to Go(JPN)

Rulership - A Shin Vanilla(Daiwa Major)

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 7→7→10→9 Allowance  Dirt 2000m 13→13→10→11

Keita Nishi

Takatoshi Takaiwa

12→12→12→7 Allowance  Dirt 2000m 14→14→9→10

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 11→10→3→3 Allowance  Dirt 1800m 16→16→16→16

4 4
54.0kg

F4,d.b.

Allowance  Dirt 1700m

Smart Sierra(JPN)

Pyro - Glance(Agnes Tachyon)

TCK 1 (0,0,1,0) TCK 0 (0,0,0,0)

M6,b.

54.0kg Shunsuke Ishikawa 25 (1,4,1,19)

Ryo Akamine 1 (0,0,0,1)

13 (1,4,3,5)

8 12
1 (0,0,1,0)

Ali d'Angelo(JPN)

Just a Way - Winged Wheel(Symboli Kris S)

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1600m 2→2→1→1 Allowance  Dirt 900m 8→11→11

Ryo Nobata

Hiroyuki Matsuura

5→3→3→2 Allowance  F&M Dirt 1400m 4→6→5→6

Allowance  Dirt 1700m 8→7→6→2 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 3→3→3→5

4 5
☆53.0kg

M8,bl.

Allowance  Dirt 1500m

Lady Victoria(JPN)

To the Glory - Lady Brian(Brian's Time)

TCK 47 (4,5,4,34) TCK 12 (2,1,0,9)

H5,b.

56.0kg Masashige Honda 12 (2,1,0,9)

Kazuya Omiya 5 (1,0,0,4)

60 (4,7,5,44)

8 13
31 (2,4,1,24)

Aeno Judge(JPN)

Toby's Corner - Smart Wave(Neo Universe)

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 8→8→6→6 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 2→2→2→2

Haruku Sano

Kazuhisa Naya

5→5→5→5 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 3→4→3

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 3→3→3→3 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 7→6→8→7

5 6
56.0kg

C4,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Noble Prime(JPN)

California Chrome - Lady Carnival(Giant's Causeway)

TCK 7 (0,1,0,6)

15 (0,1,0,14)

6 (0,1,0,5)

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 10→10→10→9

Joji Wada

Kenji Sano

9→9→9→10

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 11→13→12→12

5 7
54.0kg

F4,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Celestial Hope(JPN)

Epiphaneia - Kenhope(Kendargent)

TCK 0 (0,0,0,0)

2 (0,1,0,1)

0 (0,0,0,0)

Maiden 3yo Turf 1600m 8→8

Yoichi Ando

Yoriaki Murakami

Maiden 3yo Turf 1400m 17→17

6 8
56.0kg

C4,b.

Hirono Kirameki(JPN)

Eishin Flash - Satsuki Miracle(Kinshasa no Kiseki)

TCK 0 (0,0,0,0)

27 (1,3,4,19)

3 (0,0,0,3)

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 9→8→8→5

Masaaki Kuwamura

Hiroyuki Inoue

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 9→10→7→7

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 7→7→7→7



Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

12th/14 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 K.Akimoto 1.17.3 2.3 7th/10 Oct.08,25 TCK Standard ☆53.0 R.Takami 1.29.8 1.5

12th/14 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 K.Akimoto 1.31.8 3.3 13th/14 Sep.18,25 TCK Standard ☆53.0 R.Takami 1.15.9 1.6

12th/14 Nov.11,25 TCK Good 56.0 K.Akimoto 1.16.9 2.3 11th/12 Sep.03,25 TCK Standard ☆53.0 R.Takami 1.15.8 2.6

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

6th/13 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy ▲53.0 M.Sugiyama 1.16.3 1.6 7th/13 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy ☆53.0 K.Taniuchi 1.16.3 1.6

7th/15 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 56.0 M.Kuwamura 1.15.9 1.1 10th/15 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard ☆53.0 K.Taniuchi 1.16.0 1.2

9th/13 Nov.10,25 TCK Good ▲53.0 M.Sugiyama 1.15.8 2.3 8th/13 Nov.10,25 TCK Good ☆53.0 K.Taniuchi 1.15.8 2.3

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

5th/13 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 R.Yokogawa 1.16.1 1.4 12th/13 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy ☆53.0 H.Sano 1.18.1 3.4

8th/15 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 54.0 G.Fujimoto 1.16.0 1.2 6th/15 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard ☆53.0 H.Sano 1.15.7 0.9

5th/14 Oct.05,25 TCK Standard 54.0 S.Takano 1.15.7 1.2 11th/13 Nov.10,25 TCK Good ☆53.0 R.Takami 1.46.2 3.7

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

9th/11 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 M.Segawa 1.31.6 2.3 3rd/14 Dec.30,25 TCK Good ☆55.0 R.Takami 1.14.6 0.3

7th/16 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 56.0 M.Segawa 1.15.9 1.5 5th/10 Jul.17,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 T.Yano 1.13.3 1.2

3rd/14 Nov.12,25 TCK Good 56.0 M.Segawa 1.15.5 0.9 3rd/10 Jul.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Curatolo 1.13.0 1.1

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

10th/14 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.16.6 1.6 8th/13 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.17.2 2.5

3rd/15 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.15.1 1.2 11th/15 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.16.1 1.3

7th/12 May.22,25 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Yokogawa 1.15.0 2.0 6th/13 Nov.10,25 TCK Good 56.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.15.6 2.1

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

2nd/14 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 J.Wada 1.15.7 0.1 8th/14 Sep.16,25 TCK Good 54.0 R.Fujita 1.16.2 1.3

16th/16 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 56.0 M.Honda 1.17.0 2.6 1st/11 Aug.10,25 TCK Sloppy 54.0 R.Fujita 1.16.0 -0.6

4th/12 Nov.10,25 TCK Good 56.0 J.Wada 1.15.0 0.4 3rd/10 Jul.01,25 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Fujita 1.16.1 1.5

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

3rd/9 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.14.6 0.4 7th/14 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 S.Takahashi 1.16.0 0.4

4th/13 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.15.8 0.7 8th/16 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 54.0 S.Takahashi 1.16.2 1.8

7th/12 Nov.14,25 TCK Good 56.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.15.3 1.9 7th/12 Nov.10,25 TCK Good 54.0 S.Yoshii 1.15.5 0.9

Life

D1200m

4th/14 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 N.Hommura 1.15.4 0.4

6th/14 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 N.Hommura 1.30.0 1.5

6th/13 Nov.11,25 TCK Good 56.0 N.Hommura 1.29.7 1.4

Race

9

Jan.12,26 Post Time Allowance Special Weight6:05 PMTOKYO CITY KEIBA

Purse 1st:　¥1,000,000　2nd:　¥400,000　3rd:　¥250,000　4th:　¥150,000　5th:　¥100,000

1 1
56.0kg Kosei AkimotoJ Bond(JPN)

Danon Shark - Taiki Rosario(Spinning World)

Natsu Ryuo(JPN)

Suzuka Causeway - Rinko Ryuo(Precise End)

TCK 21 (1,1,3,16) TCK 12 (1,2,0,9)

14 (1,2,0,11)

54.0kg Norifumi Mikamoto 22 (4,3,0,15)21 (1,1,3,16)

5 9
Allowance  Dirt 1200m 12→11 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 3→3→4

H5,b. Takatoshi Takaiwa M5,ch. Kazunobu Suda20 (1,1,3,15)

12→12 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 3→6

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 12→10→11 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 6→6

2 2
56.0kg

C4,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Bright Force(JPN)

Roger Barows - Bright Abundance(Quiet American)

TCK 20 (0,1,1,18) TCK 16 (0,0,2,14)

F4,g.

☆53.0kg Kanta Taniuchi 16 (0,0,2,14)

Minoru Asakura 10 (0,0,1,9)

29 (0,1,2,26)

6 10
10 (0,1,0,9)

Horchata(JPN)

Oken World - Terra the Hot(On Fire)

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 5→6 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 8→7

Masaaki Kuwamura

Hiroshi Takami

13→12 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 10→11

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 12→11 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 11→12

2 3
54.0kg

F4,ch.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Cappuccino(JPN)

Smart Falcon - Cafe Serval(Cafe Rapide)

TCK 12 (0,0,1,11) TCK 18 (0,2,0,16)

F4,ch.

☆53.0kg Haruku Sano 18 (0,2,0,16)

Kazumasa Sakamoto 16 (0,2,0,14)

12 (0,0,1,11)

6 11
12 (0,0,1,11)

Monge Venus(JPN)

Roger Barows - Mainz(Giant Wrecker)

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 10→10 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 11→13

Reo Yokogawa

Yoichi Sasaki

7→7 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 10→11→10→10

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 4→4 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 9→9

3 4
56.0kg

C4,ch.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Hunter Wolf(JPN)

Lovely Day - Lady Osu Soap(Agnes Tachyon)

TCK 21 (0,0,2,19) TCK 12 (2,2,3,5)

H6,ch.

56.0kg Riku Takami 32 (4,7,6,15)

Shin Tachibana 10 (2,2,3,3)

27 (0,1,3,23)

7 12
8 (0,0,2,6)

Big Bamboo(JPN)

Furioso - Pungency(French Deputy)

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 7→7→10 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 9→8

Masaki Segawa

Hiromitsu Kurita

11→10 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 6→6

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 16→15 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 8→7

3 5
56.0kg

H5,b.

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m

Sound Lux(JPN)

Sinister Minister - Sky Traveler(Deep Impact)

TCK 17 (1,1,1,14) TCK 22 (0,2,0,20)

C4,b.

56.0kg Seiki Takano 22 (0,2,0,20)

Kazuhisa Naya 19 (0,2,0,17)

17 (1,1,1,14)

7 13
11 (1,1,1,8)

Takeno Okan(JPN)

Satono Crown - Fade In(Deep Brillante)

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 3→4 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 8→4

Tsubasa Sasagawa

Keiyuki Suzuki

6→8 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 7→5

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 3→4 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 8→7

4 6
56.0kg

H5,ch.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

The Crown(JPN)

Musee Sultan - Fee de Neige(Agnes Digital)

TCK 10 (1,4,0,5) TCK 3 (1,0,1,1)

F4,g.

54.0kg Ryo Fujita 3 (1,0,1,1)

Hidemitsu Sakai 3 (1,0,1,1)

10 (1,4,0,5)

8 14
9 (1,3,0,5)

Feline Grace(JPN)

Dunkirk - Demeter(Dance in the Dark)

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 3→3 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 11→11

Joji Wada

Takakazu Saso

2→3 Allowance 3yo Filly Dirt 1200m 3→3

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 3→3 Allowance 3yo Filly Dirt 1200m 3→2

4 7
56.0kg

H9,d.b.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Kiwami Imon(JPN)

Danon Chantilly - King and Queen(King Kamehameha)

TCK 82 (5,4,13,60) TCK 12 (1,0,0,11)

F4,g.

54.0kg Shohei Takahashi 12 (1,0,0,11)

Shin Tachibana 12 (1,0,0,11)

82 (5,4,13,60)

8 15
54 (3,2,11,38)

Sabuno Makana(JPN)

Red Falx - Sabuno Princess(Lohengrin)

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 2→2 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 14→14

Ryuji Tatsushiro

Ryo Akamine

9→8 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 7→7

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 4→4 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 11→12

5 8
56.0kg

H5,ch.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Eiko Kaiser(JPN)

Epicharis - Marian's Cook(Black Hawk)

TCK 20 (0,3,6,11)

20 (0,3,6,11)

11 (0,2,3,6)

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 13→11

Naoki Hommura

Takatoshi Takaiwa

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 12→11→9

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 7→8→8



Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

4th/12 Sep.18,25 TCK Standard 54.0 M.Honda 1.28.2 0.5 8th/12 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 54.0 J.Wada 1.15.0 1.7

8th/12 Sep.05,25 TCK Sloppy 54.0 M.Honda 1.28.5 1.3 14th/14 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 55.0 J.Wada 1.30.8 3.5

3rd/16 Aug.12,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 M.Honda 1.28.0 0.9 4th/8 Nov.12,25 TCK Good 54.0 J.Wada 1.14.2 1.1

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

7th/14 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy ☆53.0 K.Taniuchi 1.16.0 1.0 14th/14 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 54.0 Y.Ando 1.46.4 2.9

10th/14 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 53.0 A.Harita 1.29.0 1.7 2nd/10 Nov.08,25 Saga Standard 54.0 M.Hida 1.55.3 0.3

6th/14 Nov.11,25 TCK Good 54.0 T.Yano 1.16.1 1.5 1st/9 Oct.27,25 Saga Standard 54.0 M.Hida 1.57.9 -0.3

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

4th/11 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 R.Fujita 1.14.0 0.1 3rd/12 Nov.05,25 Mombetsu Good 55.0 M.Kuwamura 1.51.8 0.1

2nd/14 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 55.0 R.Fujita 1.28.5 1.2 4th/12 Oct.23,25 Mombetsu Good 55.0 M.Kuwamura 1.52.7 0.4

6th/14 Jun.13,25 TCK Muddy 55.0 R.Fujita 1.13.7 1.5 9th/9 Oct.09,25 Mombetsu Standard 51.0 J.Agishi 1.53.5 3.9

Life

D1400m

4th/13 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 54.0 T.Sasagawa 1.27.8 0.1

1st/14 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 55.0 T.Sasagawa 1.27.3 -1.2

12th/13 Sep.21,25 JRA Hanshin Standard ☆52.0 H.Matsumoto 1.57.5 1.9

Life

D1400m

2nd/14 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 54.0 H.Chida 1.28.1 0.1

3rd/11 Oct.14,25 Mombetsu Good 55.0 Y.Kamei 1.15.2 0.9

2nd/12 Sep.30,25 Mombetsu Standard 55.0 Y.Kamei 1.14.5 0.5

Life

D1400m

7th/11 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 G.Fujimoto 1.14.8 0.9

10th/11 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard △52.0 H.Nakayama 1.15.2 1.4

9th/11 Nov.12,25 TCK Good ▲51.0 H.Nakayama 1.29.0 1.4

Life

D1400m

3rd/11 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.15.2 0.9

3rd/13 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.14.9 0.5

5th/10 Nov.10,25 TCK Good 54.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.14.3 0.2

Life

D1400m

1st/15 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard ▲51.0 M.Sugiyama 1.28.2 -0.1

2nd/12 Oct.24,25 TCK Muddy ▲51.0 M.Sugiyama 1.28.6 0.0

1st/14 Jul.16,25 TCK Sloppy ▲51.0 M.Sugiyama 1.29.1 -0.2

F&M

Race
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Jan.12,26 Post Time Allowance Special Weight6:40 PMTOKYO CITY KEIBA

Purse 1st:　¥2,000,000　2nd:　¥800,000　3rd:　¥500,000　4th:　¥300,000　5th:　¥200,000

1 1
55.0kg Masashige HondaPocholada(JPN)

Black Tide - Hamahirugao(Kurofune)

Queen's Atria(JPN)

Makfi - Keiai Elegant(King Kamehameha)

TCK 9 (4,0,1,4) TCK 4 (0,0,1,3)

6 (1,2,0,3)

55.0kg Joji Wada 12 (1,2,1,8)15 (4,0,2,9)

7 9
Allowance  Dirt 1400m 9→4→5 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 11→10

M5,d.b. Daisuke Mashima M5,b. Takakazu Saso6 (3,0,1,2)

6→4→4 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 8→8

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 8→7→6 Allowance  F&M Dirt 1400m 13→12→13

2 2
53.0kg

F4,ch.

Allowance  F&M Dirt 1400m

Aoi Photograph(JPN)

Espoir City - Rock'n Rouge(Casino Drive)

TCK 5 (1,0,0,4) TCK 1 (0,0,0,1)

M5,b.

55.0kg Yoichi Ando 27 (7,5,2,13)

Kazuma Hashimoto 12 (3,4,0,5)

12 (2,3,0,7)

8 10
3 (0,2,0,1)

Dona Aphrodite(JPN)

Drefong - Love Juliet(Fusaichi Concorde)

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 8→9 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 3→4→3→5

Naoki Machida

Makoto Ichimura

4→5 Allowance  Dirt 1750m 1→1→1→1→1→1

Allowance  F&M Dirt 1400m 7→8→8 Allowance  Dirt 1750m 2→2→2→2→2→1

3 3
55.0kg

F4,ch.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Nac Sirius(JPN)

Asia Express - Leo Artemis(Kurofune)

TCK 12 (1,4,0,7) TCK 0 (0,0,0,0)

F4,ch.

55.0kg Masaaki Kuwamura 20 (4,4,3,9)

Tomohiro Arai 3 (1,1,1,0)

12 (1,4,0,7)

8 11
9 (1,4,0,4)

South Ville Stella(JPN)

Lani - Czarina(Empire Maker)

Allowance  F&M Dirt 1200m 8→7 Allowance  Dirt 1700m 6→8→9→7

Ryo Fujita

Shin Tachibana

13→13 Open 3yo+ F&M Dirt 1700m 2→3→2→7

Allowance  F&M Dirt 1400m 1→2→2 Allowance  Dirt 1700m 10→10→8→6

4 4
55.0kg

F4,b.

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m

Ice Reading(JPN)

Thunder Snow - Clipping Area(Symboli Kris S)

TCK 2 (1,0,0,1)

16 (1,0,3,12)

4 (1,0,1,2)

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 11→10→11

Tsubasa Sasagawa

Hideyo Yoneta

7→7→8→9

Allowance  F&M Dirt 1400m 8→7→7

5 5
55.0kg

F4,b.

Allowance 3yo+ Dirt 1800m

Token Sour(JPN)

Rulership - Ichigomillefeuille(Johannesburg)

TCK 1 (0,1,0,0)

12 (0,4,2,6)

2 (0,1,0,1)

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 8→11→11

Hiroshi Chida

Hiroyuki Matsuura

2→2

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 6→5

6 6
▲52.0kg

M7,g.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Omega Olive(JPN)

Gold Ship - Fancy Richesse(King Kamehameha)

TCK 23 (0,0,0,23)

42 (2,0,1,39)

7 (0,0,0,7)

Allowance  F&M Dirt 1200m 9→9

Shunto Ono

Motohiro Akamine

4→6→7

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 6→7

6 7
55.0kg

F4,b.

Allowance  F&M Dirt 1400m

Ammonyaito(JPN)

Satono Aladdin - Meisho Ukezuki(French Deputy)

TCK 12 (1,0,4,7)

12 (1,0,4,7)

5 (1,0,1,3)

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 2→2

Ryuji Tatsushiro

Hiroshi Takami

1→1

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 7→7

7 8
▲52.0kg

F4,bl.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Lucy Noir(JPN)

To the Glory - La Belle Lune(Toho Emperor)

TCK 6 (3,1,0,2)

6 (3,1,0,2)

6 (3,1,0,2)

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 1→1→1

Minami Sugiyama

Yoriaki Murakami

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1400m 5→4→3

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 4→4→4



Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

1st/16 Nov.13,25 TCK Good 56.0 T.Yano 1.55.7 -0.3 9th/16 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 G.Fujimoto 2.11.2 1.8

3rd/12 Aug.13,25 TCK Good 56.0 T.Yano 1.53.5 0.4 2nd/12 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 G.Fujimoto 1.41.4 0.0

1st/9 Jul.04,25 TCK Standard 56.0 T.Yano 1.41.3 -1.6 2nd/13 Nov.10,25 TCK Good 56.0 S.Yoshii 1.41.1 0.0

Life

D1600m

3rd/16 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 H.Yoshihara 2.10.0 0.6

6th/12 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 H.Yoshihara 1.42.1 0.7

7th/16 Nov.14,25 TCK Good 57.0 R.Sugawara 1.28.5 1.4

Life

D1600m

1st/12 Dec.07,25 Saga Standard 56.0 I.Yamaguchi 1.58.5 -0.6

13th/14 Oct.26,25 JRA Tokyo Good 60.0 S.Ishigami 3.33.8 10.7

14th/16 Sep.27,25 JRA Nakayama Standard ▲55.0 N.Uezato 1.12.7 1.3

Life

D1600m

11th/11 Nov.17,25 Kawasaki Standard 54.0 R.Tanaka 1.32.9 2.7

12th/14 Oct.14,25 Kawasaki Standard 55.0 R.Tanaka 1.38.7 2.7

14th/14 Sep.08,25 Kawasaki Good ☆53.0 R.Takami 1.39.9 4.6

Life

D1600m

6th/16 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 S.Yoshii 2.10.3 0.9

9th/16 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 57.0 S.Yoshii 1.56.6 1.2

3rd/11 Nov.13,25 TCK Good 57.0 T.Sasagawa 1.56.0 0.6

Life

D1600m

16th/16 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 56.0 R.Yokogawa 1.15.1 1.8

3rd/12 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 55.0 R.Yokogawa 1.45.8 1.1

11th/13 Jun.12,25 TCK Muddy 57.0 T.Yano 1.48.3 3.6

Life

D1600m

8th/16 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 R.Nobata 2.11.2 1.8

1st/16 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 57.0 M.Fukuhara 1.55.4 -0.3

5th/11 Nov.13,25 TCK Good 57.0 M.Fukuhara 1.56.6 1.2

Life

D1600m

10th/12 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard ☆55.0 K.Taniuchi 1.42.9 1.5

1st/10 Oct.24,25 TCK Muddy ☆55.0 K.Taniuchi 1.41.0 -0.3

1st/7 Sep.16,25 TCK Good ☆55.0 K.Taniuchi 1.41.5 -0.2

Race
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Jan.12,26 Post Time Allowance Special Weight7:15 PMTOKYO CITY KEIBA

Purse 1st:　¥4,000,000　2nd:　¥1,600,000　3rd:　¥1,000,000　4th:　¥600,000　5th:　¥400,000

1 1
57.0kg Takayuki YanoMikuni Sunbeam(JPN)

Espoir City - Habitus(Falbrav)

Presto Arthur(JPN)

Lovely Day - Bear Fruit(Sakura Bakushin O)

TCK 7 (4,0,2,1) TCK 18 (5,3,1,9)

6 (2,2,1,1)

57.0kg Sho Yoshii 18 (5,3,1,9)7 (4,0,2,1)

8 9
Allowance  Dirt 1800m 5→5→4→5 Allowance  Dirt 2000m 2→2→2→2

C4,ch. Terunobu Fujita H5,b. Naoyuki Matoba1 (1,0,0,0)

1→1→1→1 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 1→1→1→1

Open 3yo Dirt 1800m 5→7→4→3 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 1→1→1→1

2 2
57.0kg

H6,d.b.

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1600m

Gammo Legend(JPN)

Curren Black Hill - Blue in the Sky(Chichicastenango)

TCK 40 (5,2,11,22)

56 (8,3,12,33)

17 (3,1,7,6)

Allowance  Dirt 2000m 10→10→12→11

Ryota Sugawara

Yasumasa Kurita

12→12→12

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 9→9→10→11

3 3
57.0kg

G7,g.

Allowance  Dirt 1400m

Bellwood Uzume(JPN)

Came Home - Kochosan(Kurofune)

TCK 0 (0,0,0,0)

30 (3,3,2,22)

0 (0,0,0,0)

Open 3yo+ Dirt 1800m 1→1→1→1→1→1

Mai Fukuhara

Hirohito Noguchi

13→13

Maiden 3yo+ Jump 3000m 14→14→14→14

4 4
☆54.0kg

F4,ch.

Allowance 3yo+ Dirt 1200m

Monge Kirara(JPN)

Espoir City - I Can(Taiki Shuttle)

TCK 0 (0,0,0,0)

15 (3,1,1,10)

4 (0,0,1,3)

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 7→7→8→8

Haruku Sano

Masahiro Uesugi

10→10→11→12

Allowance  Dirt 1500m 5→5→6→11

5 5
57.0kg

H5,ch.

Allowance  Dirt 1500m

Rebellious(JPN)

Strong Return - Moet Tresor(Gold Allure)

TCK 21 (5,2,2,12)

21 (5,2,2,12)

7 (3,1,0,3)

Allowance  Dirt 2000m 9→9→7→6

Tsubasa Sasagawa

Keiyuki Suzuki

4→4→3→4

Allowance  Dirt 1800m 2→2→2→2

6 6
55.0kg

H5,d.b.

Allowance  Dirt 1800m

Abenin Smile(JPN)

Espoir City - Abenin Prunus(South Vigorous)

TCK 12 (4,3,2,3)

20 (6,4,4,6)

3 (1,2,0,0)

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 5→5

Reo Yokogawa

Keiyuki Suzuki

1→1→3→4

Allowance  Dirt 1650m 1→1→1→1

7 7
57.0kg

H6,ch.

Allowance  Dirt 1650m

Meiner Bomber(JPN)

Copano Rickey - Bully Bones(Hesabull)

TCK 36 (8,2,2,24)

43 (9,2,2,30)

23 (6,2,2,13)

Allowance  Dirt 2000m 1→1→1→1

Ryo Nobata

Kazumasa Sakamoto

2→2→2→2

Allowance  Dirt 1800m 1→1→1→1

8 8
☆56.0kg

H6,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1800m

Erz(JPN)

Espoir City - Win Platinum(Zenno El Cid)

TCK 30 (7,4,5,14)

30 (7,4,5,14)

22 (7,3,3,9)

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 3→3→2→3

Kanta Taniuchi

Kenji Tsukioka

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 2→2→2→2

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 3→3→3→3



Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D1800m D1800m

1st/14 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 56.0 T.Yano 1.42.2 -0.4 8th/14 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 H.Higashihara 2.12.0 1.1

3rd/13 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 56.0 M.Fukuhara 1.43.4 0.6 6th/12 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 55.0 H.Higashihara 1.46.2 1.5

4th/12 Nov.12,25 TCK Good 56.0 M.Fukuhara 1.42.2 0.7 5th/16 Nov.13,25 TCK Good 56.0 H.Higashihara 1.56.9 1.2

Life Life

D1800m D1800m

5th/11 Dec.23,25 Urawa Standard ☆55.0 K.Taniuchi 1.37.8 1.1 3rd/14 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 M.Honda 2.11.2 0.3

5th/12 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard ☆56.0 K.Taniuchi 1.45.9 1.2 7th/16 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard ☆54.0 K.Taniuchi 1.56.6 1.2

8th/11 Nov.13,25 TCK Good ☆56.0 K.Taniuchi 1.56.9 1.5 10th/16 Nov.13,25 TCK Good ☆55.0 K.Taniuchi 1.57.3 1.6

Life Life

D1800m D1800m

5th/14 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 T.Yano 2.11.3 0.4 6th/14 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 R.Tatsushiro 2.11.5 0.6

8th/16 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 55.0 M.Honda 1.56.6 1.2 3rd/16 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 55.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.55.7 0.3

3rd/7 Oct.08,25 TCK Standard 56.0 N.Mikamoto 2.11.0 1.9 12th/16 Nov.13,25 TCK Good 56.0 N.Mikamoto 1.57.5 1.8

Life Life

D1800m D1800m

3rd/13 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 G.Fujimoto 1.42.9 1.7 12th/16 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 K.Nishi 2.12.4 3.0

1st/15 Aug.13,25 TCK Good 56.0 G.Fujimoto 1.54.6 -1.0 5th/8 Aug.11,25 TCK Sloppy 54.0 M.Honda 1.43.9 2.9

1st/14 Jul.15,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 G.Fujimoto 1.41.5 -0.5 2nd/9 Jul.17,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 T.Sasagawa 1.45.1 0.1

Life Life

D1800m D1800m

6th/13 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 G.Fujimoto 1.27.5 1.2 4th/13 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy ☆55.0 H.Sano 1.43.4 2.2

5th/14 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 56.0 N.Mikamoto 1.27.6 0.6 13th/16 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 55.0 G.Fujimoto 1.57.0 1.6

2nd/12 Aug.10,25 TCK Sloppy 56.0 T.Sasagawa 1.27.2 0.0 1st/14 Nov.11,25 TCK Good 56.0 G.Fujimoto 2.10.7 -0.1

Life Life

D1800m D1800m

14th/16 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 S.Takano 2.14.8 5.4 9th/13 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 N.Machida 1.44.7 3.5

4th/11 Nov.05,25 Mombetsu Good 55.0 M.Kuwamura 1.56.9 0.3 12th/14 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Sugawara 1.29.1 2.1

3rd/8 Oct.21,25 Mombetsu Good 57.0 M.Kuwamura 1.57.1 0.5 11th/13 Nov.10,25 TCK Good 54.0 R.Sugawara 1.43.7 2.6

Life Life

D1800m D1800m

14th/14 Dec.13,25 JRA Hanshin Standard 58.0 T.Akiyama 2.07.4 2.4 7th/13 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy ☆55.0 K.Taniuchi 1.44.2 3.0

10th/13 Nov.08,25 JRA Tokyo Standard 58.0 M.Matsuoka 2.12.4 2.4 3rd/14 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard ☆55.0 K.Taniuchi 1.42.1 1.3

9th/14 Jul.26,25 JRA Sapporo Standard 58.0 H.Matsumoto 1.46.8 1.6 14th/16 Nov.13,25 TCK Good 56.0 R.Sugawara 1.57.9 2.2

Life Life

D1800m D1800m

4th/14 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 R.Sawada 2.11.2 0.3 3rd/12 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy 55.0 S.Yoshii 1.45.5 1.2

6th/14 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 54.0 F.Ono 1.42.6 1.8 3rd/12 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 S.Yoshii 1.41.7 0.3

2nd/16 Nov.13,25 TCK Good 54.0 R.Sawada 1.56.0 0.3 6th/11 Nov.13,25 TCK Good 57.0 S.Yoshii 1.56.6 1.2

Race
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Jan.12,26 Post Time Allowance Special Weight7:50 PMTOKYO CITY KEIBA

Purse 1st:　¥3,800,000　2nd:　¥1,520,000　3rd:　¥950,000　4th:　¥570,000　5th:　¥380,000

1 1
56.0kg Takayuki YanoKeiai Elnath(JPN)

Sinister Minister - Faire Coucou(Alamshar)

Meiner Odessa(JPN)

Kizuna - Meine Greville(Brian's Time)

TCK 4 (1,1,1,1) TCK 21 (2,4,2,13)

7 (0,0,0,7)

56.0kg Hisayoshi Higashihara 30 (2,4,2,22)11 (2,2,1,6)

5 9
Allowance  Dirt 1600m 1→1→1→1 Allowance  Dirt 2000m 4→4→4→5

H5,d.b. Shin Tachibana G5,d.b. Motohiro Akamine5 (1,1,0,3)

5→5→5→5 Allowance  Dirt 1800m 8→8→7→8

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 3→4→3→3 Allowance  Dirt 1650m 5→5→6→7

1 2
56.0kg

H6,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Gloriosa(JPN)

Incantation - Bo Peep(Deep Sky)

TCK 30 (2,2,1,25) TCK 27 (7,2,3,15)

H7,b.

56.0kg Masashige Honda 27 (7,2,3,15)

Naoyuki Matoba 11 (2,1,2,6)

37 (4,3,2,28)

5 10
8 (0,0,0,8)

Grab the Top(JPN)

Belshazzar - Grab Your Heart(Deputy Commander)

Allowance  Dirt 1500m 7→7→9→8 Allowance  Dirt 2000m 1→1→1→1

Yoichi Ando

Yukiharu Shimada

9→9→8→8 Allowance  Dirt 1800m 1→1→1→1

Allowance  Dirt 1650m 5→6→7→6 Allowance  Dirt 1800m 2→3→3→3

2 3
56.0kg

H8,ch.

Allowance  Dirt 1800m

Rick Marvel(JPN)

Pyro - Koyo Maria(Dance in the Dark)

TCK 49 (5,5,5,34) TCK 13 (0,2,6,5)

C4,b.

56.0kg Norifumi Mikamoto 13 (0,2,6,5)

Takakazu Saso 5 (0,0,2,3)

49 (5,5,5,34)

6 11
9 (0,2,0,7)

Suruga Dainagon(JPN)

Smart Falcon - Blue Fair Play(Adjudicating)

Allowance  Dirt 2000m 11→11→12→10 Allowance  Dirt 2000m 10→10→10→6

Masaaki Kuwamura

Kazunobu Suda

5→5→5→5 Allowance  Dirt 1800m 16→16→16→16

Allowance  Dirt 1800m 12→12→12→13 Allowance  Dirt 1800m 7→7→7→6

2 4
56.0kg

G5,b.

Allowance  Dirt 2000m

Coconut Garden(JPN)

Danon Legend - Gardens Kew(Wild Rush)

TCK 15 (5,5,1,4) TCK 22 (2,1,4,15)

M5,g.

54.0kg Tsubasa Sasagawa 25 (2,2,4,17)

Masahiro Fukuda 4 (0,0,1,3)

15 (5,5,1,4)

6 12
1 (1,0,0,0)

Beiden Marina(JPN)

Hokko Tarumae - Just Joey(Kurofune)

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 3→3→4→3 Allowance  Dirt 2000m 8→8→10→10

Genki Fujimoto

Katsunori Arayama

4→4→3→2 Allowance  Dirt 1650m 3→3→1→1

Allowance  Dirt 1800m 1→1→1→1 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 6→6→6→6

3 5
56.0kg

H5,d.b.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Shadow Lupin(JPN)

Sinister Minister - Realisons Le Reve(Lemon Drop Kid)

TCK 8 (1,3,1,3) TCK 18 (3,4,2,9)

H5,b.

☆55.0kg Haruku Sano 35 (3,6,2,24)

Kazuhisa Naya 6 (0,0,0,6)

20 (2,3,1,14)

7 13
8 (0,0,1,7)

Earth Spirit(JPN)

Mind Your Biscuits - Earth Vega(Gold Allure)

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 4→2→2 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 12→12→6→4

Yamato Ishikawa

Katsunori Arayama

4→3→3 Allowance  Dirt 2000m 6→5→4→3

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 4→3→3 Allowance  Dirt 1800m 4→4→3→5

3 6
56.0kg

G7,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1400m

Good Boy(JPN)

Curren Black Hill - Center Arena(Personal Rush)

TCK 1 (0,0,0,1) TCK 19 (2,0,3,14)

F4,d.b.

54.0kg Naoki Machida 22 (2,0,3,17)

Yasumasa Kurita 3 (0,0,1,2)

25 (9,6,1,9)

7 14
2 (0,0,1,1)

Repente(JPN)

Danon Ballade - Tobann(Teofilo)

Allowance  Dirt 2000m 13→13→16→16 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 13→13→12→12

Seiki Takano

Kazuhisa Naya

2→2→2→1 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 12→12→12→12

Allowance  Dirt 1800m 1→1→1→3 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 11→13→13

4 7
56.0kg

H7,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1800m

Hiruno De Plaats(JPN)

Satono Aladdin - Alapinta(Medicean)

TCK 0 (0,0,0,0) TCK 39 (0,7,7,25)

H5,b.

☆55.0kg Kanta Taniuchi 39 (0,7,7,25)

Yukiharu Shimada 10 (0,3,1,6)

36 (5,4,2,25)

8 15
11 (1,3,0,7)

Ichinichishocho(JPN)

Incantation - North Princess(Adjudicating)

Allowance 3yo+ Dirt 2000m 4→4→4→4 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 6→6→9→9

Joji Wada

Kazunobu Suda

13→12→13→12 Allowance  Dirt 1800m 2→2→2→2

Allowance 3yo+ Dirt 2100m 7→5→6→5 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 6→6→6→6

4 8
54.0kg

M5,b.

Allowance 3yo+ Dirt 1700m

Transient(JPN)

New Year's Day - Carnival Dax(Bernardini)

TCK 11 (2,2,1,6) TCK 29 (7,4,6,12)

H7,ch. Hiroyuki Matsuura

56.0kg Sho Yoshii 37 (7,4,7,19)

3 (0,0,0,3)

21 (6,4,1,10)

8 16
1 (0,1,0,0)

Mozu Yuga(JPN)

Lovely Day - Burleigh Heads(Special Week)

Allowance  Dirt 2000m 2→2→2→2 Allowance  Dirt 1650m 7→7→9→7

Ryoya Sawada

Masato Tanaka

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

Allowance  Dirt 1800m 3→3→3→2 Allowance  Dirt 1800m 5→8→5→6

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 4→4→4→4 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 7→7→6→6



Dec.31,25 Dec.31,25

Rank Name Starts 1st 2nd 3rd other Rank Name Starts 1st 2nd 3rd other

1 Takayuki Yano 681 168 112 92 309 1 Katsunori Arayama 242 77 45 21 99

2 Tsubasa Sasagawa 631 114 96 99 322 2 Terunobu Fujita 322 66 37 35 184

3 Joji Wada 606 92 63 41 410 3 Naoyuki Matoba 275 53 34 26 162

4 Sho Yoshii 601 74 56 65 406 4 Hidemitsu Sakai 180 47 25 13 95

5 Ryo Fujita 585 64 67 71 383 5 Daisuke Mashima 180 46 24 24 86

6 Keita Nishi 525 64 56 41 364 6 Kazuo Watanabe 345 45 34 32 234

7 Yoichi Ando 563 53 69 51 390 7 Hideyo Yoneta 303 36 37 29 201

8 Norifumi Mikamoto 261 53 38 27 143 8 Shin Tachibana 303 36 34 31 202

9 Ryo Nobata 538 49 37 40 412 9 Satoshi Fukunaga 313 33 47 41 192

10 Masashige Honda 388 47 55 46 240 10 Keiyuki Suzuki 266 33 35 27 171

2025 Ranking the 10 Best Jockeys in TOKYO CITY KEIBA

Last Update: Last Update: 

2025 Ranking the 10 Best Trainers in TOKYO CITY KEIBA



#1 #2 #3 #4 #5

Race No. Horse No. Horse Name Race No. Horse No. Horse Name Race No. Horse No. Horse Name Race No. Horse No. Horse Name Race No. Horse No. Horse Name

5 7 Ahmedabad 4 5 Ivy Marengo 2 13 Nonstop Girl 3 6 Vulture Star 2 1 Lena

6 14 Masano Eternal 5 5 Suzuno al Rimal 4 2 Shu Zeus 5 3 Toiro 5 6 Kashima Shoryu

7 5 G T Queen 7 8 Gambari Rie 6 2 Signed Piece 6 13 J K Tiara 6 8 Ra Na Kaido

8 10 Meisho Tabizuki 9 5 Sound Lux 7 7 Lip Skip 7 9 Longing Top 9 14 Feline Grace

11 1 Mikuni Sunbeam 10 4 Ice Reading 8 6 Noble Prime 11 9 Presto Arthur 10 3 Nac Sirius

12 1 Keiai Elnath 11 5 Rebellious 9 6 The Crown 12 16 Mozu Yuga

12 12 Beiden Marina 10 9 Queen's Atria

12 7 Hiruno De Plaats

#6 #7 #8 #9 #10

Race No. Horse No. Horse Name Race No. Horse No. Horse Name Race No. Horse No. Horse Name Race No. Horse No. Horse Name Race No. Horse No. Horse Name

6 12 Le Matin Elegant 1 13 Ivy Blizzard 4 3 Rising Step 3 5 Ryuguno Yume 8 13 Aeno Judge

8 3 G T Urara 2 5 Danon Cruiser 9 9 Natsu Ryuo 8 4 Smart Sierra 10 1 Pocholada

4 6 Tezcatlipoca 12 11 Suruga Dainagon 11 7 Meiner Bomber 12 10 Grab the Top

5 2 Gamble Rumble

8 7 Celestial Hope

10 10 Dona Aphrodite

12 2 Gloriosa

Ryo Fujita

Masashige Honda

Top 10 Jockeys Today's Rides Jan.12,26

Joji Wada

Norifumi Mikamoto

Sho Yoshii

Ryo Nobata

Takayuki Yano

Keita Nishi

Tsubasa Sasagawa

Yoichi Ando



・Sex

C Colt ( 2-4yo )

H Horse ( 5yo+ )

G Gelding

F Filly ( 2-4yo )

M Mare ( 5yo+ )

Horse Data Past Performance  Data ・Coat Color

① Bracket Number ⑩ No. of Starts, (Wins,Seconds,Thirds,Others) ch. chestnut

② Horse Number ・in Lifetime d.ch. dark chestnut

・at the Racetrack to Run b. bay

・at the Surface and Distance to Run d.b. dark bay

⑪ Finish Position/No. of Runners br. brown

⑫ Date of Race bl. black

⑬ Racetrack g. gray

1 2 3 4 ⑭ Type of Race w. white

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 ⑮ Surface,Distance ・Weight Allowance

⑯ Condition (see the table below) ★ -4kg

③ Horse Name (Country Foaled) ▲ -3kg

④ Sire-Dam (Broodmare Sire) △ ◇ -2kg

⑤ Racing Silks ☆ -1kg

⑥ Sex,Age,Coat Color ⑰ Weight Carried (kilograms) ・Type of race

⑦ Weight to Carry, allowance ⑱ Jockey G Grade

⑧ Jockey ⑲ Position at Each Corner L Listed

⑨ Trainer ⑳ Finish Time (seconds) LR Listed Restricted

㉑ Margin (seconds)

WetterDrier

Soft

Standard Good Muddy Sloppy

Turf

Dirt

Firm Good Yielding

Symbols and Abbreviations

8

How to Read the PROGRAM

Bracket No.

Horse No.

5 6 7

Bracket Number and Horse Number

If there are 9 or more starters,two horses each would be slotted in 

each bracket  from the larger number,the bracket 8.

The Colors of the jockey's cap identifies the Bracket Number.

e.g. 12starters in the race

1 2 3 4 5 86 7 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21



① Mark the racetrack to bet. ⑥ Mark ONE horse number. If you chose betting type (1)-(7) , leave this section BLANK.

② Mark the race number to bet. ⑦ Mark the amount and the unit to bet. 

③ Mark the betting type. For more information, see upper right table. e.g.  2,000 yen → [2] and [×￥1,000]　　700 yen → [4] and [3] and [×￥100]

④ Mark ONE horse (bracket) number.If you chose betting type (3)-(9) , ⑧ Mark here to cancel the bet.

mark another horse (bracket) number in ⑤. ⑨ Mark here to bet on the race offered on the previous day.

⑤ Mark ONE horse (bracket) number.

If you chose betting type (1)-(2) , leave this section BLANK.

If you chose betting type (8)-(9) , mark another horse number in ⑥.

① ① Check the Payable [払戻中] mark.

② ② Insert your winning betting tickets.

③ ③ Press the payment [精算] button.

④ ④ Out comes your money!

⑤

3 or more runners

4 or more runners

2 Bracket Nos.

2 Bracket Nos.

2 Horse Nos.

2 Horse Nos.

2 Horse Nos.

9 or more runners

3 or more runners1st,2nd in ANY order

1st,2nd in EXACT order(4) BRACKET EXACTA

(5) QUINELLA

1st,2nd in ANY order

Any two of the first three

placed horses in ANY order

1st,2nd in EXACT order(6) EXACTA

(7) QUINELLA PLACE

How to Fill out a Mark Card ( Betting Slips )

Available race

2 or more runners

5 or more runners

9 or more runners

1st,2nd,3rd

1st

Dividend Qualification

There are different kinds of mark cards available, but start out using this red “light card” !

Betting Type

(1) WIN

(2) SHOW

(3) BRACKET QUINELLA

Select

1 Horse No.

1 Horse No.

e.g. Betting EXACTA for  1 - 2  and  3 - 1  in the 5th race at Oi Racetrack (TCK) .

(8) TRIO

(9) TRIFECTA

Insert paper bills and coins.

How to Buy the Betting Ticket How to Collect your Winning

3 Horse Nos.

3 Horse Nos.

1st,2nd,3rd in ANY order

Note: If there are 7 or less runners in a race, SHOW winners are horses that place only in 1st or 2nd place.

1st,2nd,3rd in EXACT order

4 or more runners

4 or more runners

More informations

Press the payment [精算] button.

Take Betting ticket ( and change) .

Check the betting ticket on the screen.

Insert filled-out mark card (betting slips).

 2 minutes before the post time.

Note: Deadline for placing bets is

For Beginners

Area Guide

QR links to TCK official website

①
② ③

④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦

⑧

⑨

①

②

④

⑤

③

① ③

②

④ ④

⑤


